

**CORRIGENDUM**  
**BID FOR SELECTION OF AGENCY FOR PROVIDING BANDWIDTH FOR VATIS**  
**PROJECT ON BEHALF OF OFFICE OF THE STATE TAX, GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT**  
**(TENDER NO. HWT241019590)**

**(26.11.2019)**

Sr. No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	The bidder must have supplied at least 200 Mbps internet bandwidth across India and must have provided connectivity to at least 300 sites during the last three years as on bid submission date. The list of the customers with name and contact details must be provided along with the bid to support this eligibility.	“The bidder must have supplied at least 200 Mbps <b>internet bandwidth/MPLS</b> across India and must have provided connectivity to at least 300 sites during the last three years as on bid submission date”.
2	The bidder has to be a licensed ISP by Dept of Telecommunications for the state of Gujarat. Bidder is required to enclose valid ISP license with the bid.	“The bidder has to be a <b>licensed NLD and ISP or UASL/UAL</b> by Dept of Telecommunications for The state of Gujarat. Bidder is required to enclose valid license with the bid document”
3	32.5. For coterminous of the contract period, project go-live will be declared after commissioning of 90% of ordered links and starting of O&M phase.	For calculating three years contract period and date, the project go-live date will be the date when 90% of ordered link are commissioned.
4	Latency: Maximum Latency has to be less than 50 ms for each MPLS link provided at each of the 103 commercial tax offices and 8 check posts. The average Latency will be measured in a quarter. The connectivity provider shall submit quarterly latency report per link to CTD or its designated agency.	Latency: Maximum Latency has to be less than <b>80 ms</b> for each MPLS link provided at each of the 103 commercial tax offices and 8 check posts. The average Latency will be measured in a quarter. The connectivity provider shall submit quarterly latency report per link to CTD or its designated agency.